1413
Add Connection
If you choose Microsoft RDP, “WTS (Windows Terminal Server) Connection
Wizard” appears as follows. “WTS Connection Wizard” begins as you click “Add
Connection” and you have to fill out two pieces of information.
Name : This is the name of connection assigned by the user. It is convenient
to use names such as “Operation Server” or “Production Server”
which are easy to remember.

External microphone - 1/8 inch mini-jack
Built-in speakers - 8 OHM 1.75 W
PS/2 Type Keyboard
PS/2 Type Mouse
10/100 BaseT Ethernet
RJ-45 Connector
2 PS/2 Port
2 USB Port (Type A)
1 RS-232C Serial Port (DB-9)
1 Printer Port (DB-25)
Microsoft Windows CE 2.12 (Including Direct X)
Microsoft RDP Client
Citrix ICA Client
Win CE MS Internet Explorer 4.01
Win CE MS Windows Media Player 6.4
C P U
Memory
Video
Audio
Keyboard
Mouse
Network
I/O Interface
Software
Terminal
CDT Size 17-inch
Diagonal visible image area 16.2-inch
Dot Pitch 0.28 mm
Synchronization Horizontal 30 - 70 KHz
Vertical 50 - 160 Hz
Plug and Play DDC1/2B/CI
Power Saving EPA, VESA DPMS, Nutek Compliant
Power Source 100-240 Vac, 50/60Hz (Free Voltage)
Power Consumption 85 W
Dimension-W x H x D 420 x 440 x 440mm
(set with stand)
Weight-unpacked 37.0/16.8
(lbs/Kg)
Operating Temperature 10 ~ 40 °C /50 ~ 104 °F
User Control Contrast (Hot Key)
Brightness (Hot Key)
H/V Size, H/V Center, Pincushion, Trapezoid,
Temperature, Pin Balance, Parallelogram,
Pin Corner, RGB Gain, Status, Degauss,
H/V Moire, Recall, 5 languages (Eng. Deu.
Fra. Esp. Ita.)
39 S/N : 9978630501
10. TROUBLESHOOTING
Check if power switch and computer power switch
are in the on position.
Check if power switch is in the on position.
Check if the power cord is correctly connected.
Adjust H&V Size or H&V Center to get the proper
image.
Keep the devices that may cause electrical interfer-
ence away from the monitor.
See the FCC information at the front cover of the
manual.
Operate Degauss once.
Adjust Contrast and Brightness.
Operate Degauss once.
Adjust Geometry Control (Pincushion, Trapezoid..).
Symptom
No picture.
POWER LED is not
lit.
Image is not